
286 

MONDAY, JUNE 8, 1987, CONTINUED 

Sealed bids, on behalf of County Clerk, for QGne'(1) New Plain Bond Paper 

Film Reader-Printer Less trade-in: Starvue (Kodak) reader-printer, S/N: K24-9987 

were received and opened. The bidders being five in number are as follow: 

1. Dataplex Information Services no bid 
@. BCS, Inc. no bid 
3. J. D. Young Company Total $13,995.00 
4. Eastman Kodak Company Total $16,258.00 
S. The Sanford Company of Okla. Total $16,365.00 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Rice, to refer bids to County Clerk and Purchasing 

for analysis, report and recommendation on June 15, 1987. Upon roll call, 

Selph, yess; Rice, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Administrative Services, for 20,000 Tulsa County 

Requisition/Purchase Orders (Form 649) were received and opened. The bidders 

being five in number are as follow: 

1. Ross-Martin Company $118.45/M 
2. Business Controls Corporation $131.81/M 
3. Supreme Printing & Stationery Co., Inc. $138.06/M 
4. Mid West Printing Total $2,714.60 
5S. Moore Business Forms, Inc. Total $3,262.60 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Rice, to refer bids to Administrative Services and 

Purchasing for analysis, report and recommendation later at today's meeting. 

Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of District Attorney, for Narcotics Identifications 

Kits were received and opened. The bidders being two in number are as follow: 

1. Law Enforcement Equipment by item 
2. Tuxall Uniform & Equipment by item 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Rice, to refer. bids to District Attorney and 

Purchasing for analysis, report and recommendation on June 15, 1987. Upon roll 

call, Selph, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Rice, on behalf of Treasurer, to approve the 

bid award for Two (2) New Rapid Extraction Desks to OPEX Corporation in the 

total amount of $17,300., lowest and best bid meeting all specifications. Upon 

roll call, Selph, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 

117778) 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Rice, on behalf of Treasurer, to approve the 

bid award for Two (@) New Microfilm Reader/Printers to Sanford Company in the 

total amount of $10,590, lowest and best bid meeting specifications. Lowest bid 

was received from Dataplex Information Services but did not meet specifications. 

Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 

117779) \ 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Rice, on behalf of Treasurer, to approve the 

bid award for Continuous Data Processing Forms to Systems Service and Supplies, 

Inc. in the amount of $12,673.50 and Uarco, Inc. in the amount of $7,094.22 as 


